## POLOPISMEALUTE 8804

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 02 JAN 18 PM 1:46

SECNEL JATE

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

TODO 14 784457-9
-01/18/02-01050-006
\*\*\*\*\*\*70.00

| SUBJECT:                       | GRACE  | Cook-Ori   | T-inc  |  |
|--------------------------------|--|--|--|--|
| Enclosed is an origin          | (PROPOSED CORPORA) al and one(1) copy of the article |  | theck for:   |  |
| S70.00 Filing Fee              | □ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status         | \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy  ADDITIONAL CO | \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status PY REQUIRED |  |
| FROM:                          |  | FU/SOM inted or typed)                             |  |  |
| 2130 Funston Street<br>Address |  |  |  |  |
|                                | HOLLYWOOD City, S                                    | 1 FL 3302<br>State & Zip                           | -0_  |  |
|                                | 954, 92<br>Daytime Te                                | 1.0312<br>lephone number                           | -  |  |

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

| Jerona Fulson GAVE        |
|---------------------------|
| AUTHORIZATION BY PHONE TO |
| CORRECT Articles IV. V    |
| DATE 1-25-02              |
| DOC. EXAM CB              |

| ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION  |  | -    |
|--|--|------|
| *In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)                    |  |      |
| ARTICLE I NAME   | produce of the production of t |      |
| The name of the corporation shall be:  | ·  |      |
| Grace Cook out inc   | 02 JAN 18 PM 1:46  |      |
| •  | SECTION STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA   |      |
| ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE  | TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA   |      |
| The principal place of business/mailing address is:                                  |  |      |
| 2130 Funston St  | -  |      |
| Hollywood FL33020  |  |      |
| ARTICLE III PURPOSE  | management of the contract of  |      |
| The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:                               | ,  |      |
| business   |  | F    |
|  |  |      |
| ARTICLE IV SHARES  | e de la companya de l |      |
| The number of shares of stock is:  |  |      |
| 5(()   |  |      |
| ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS/DIRECTORS (option   | <u>al)</u>   |      |
| The name(s), address(es) and title(s):   |  |      |
| Jerona Fulsom  | <u></u>  |      |
| 2130 Funston st  |  |      |
| Hollywood FL33020  |  | _    |
|  |  |      |
| ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT  | والمراجع والمستخدم والمتعارف   |      |
| The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:                      |  |      |
| Jerona Fulsom  |  |      |
| 2130 Funston st  |  |      |
| Hollywood (-133020   |  |      |
| ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR   | • <u>.</u>   |      |
| The <u>name and address</u> of the Incorporator is:                                  |  |      |
| 2130 runston St  |  | -    |
| Hollywood Ph33020  |  |      |
|  | **********   |      |
| Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above s   | stated corporation at the place designated in this   |      |
| certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and a | gree to act in this capacity   |      |
| leans Lilson   | 1 1/2 10   |      |
| Signature/Registered Agent   | 1-10-02<br>Date  | ·- · |
|  | Date   |      |
| cerona fulsom  | 1-16-02  |      |
| Signature/Incorporator   | Date   | · -  |